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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3032
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2012
ROB IN BIHAR
Hazari Shri Maheshwar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal to construct a rail over bridge (ROB) at Bhola takies crossing on railway line connecting Samastipur to Muzaffarpur and at Mukhtapur connecting Samastipur to Darbhanga is pending with the Railways; and

(b) if so, the present status thereof and the time by which the construction is likely to be commenced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Work for construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) at Level Crossing No. 53A at km 35/6-7 (near Bhola Takies) in Samastipur -
Karpurigram section has been sanctioned in Railway Works Programme 2011-12.

However, there is no proposal from State Govt. for construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) at Mukhtapur connecting Samastipur to Darbhanga.

(b) Approach Portion of ROB at LC No. 53A is to be constructed by State Authority and Bridge Portion (main ROB) is to be constructed by Railways. Being a new work, it is in planning and estimation stage.
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